12-10-2002

RECURE 102305893 (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY (Rev. 03/01) 9 40 OMB No. 0651 0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

To The Horosable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 12-2-	
BEL-Tronics Radar Limited Partnership I	Name: Escort Bel Acquisition Corp.
Individual(a)	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2510 Commonwealth Avenue
l <u>—</u>	nership City: North Chicago State: IL Zip: 60064
Corporation-State: California	Individual(s) Citizenship
Other	Individual(s) Citizenship Association Consert Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? General Partnership
☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Limited Partnership
Li Yes 🔼 No	☐ Corporation-State Illinois
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other
Document previously recorded at Reel 2082/Fr	Tame OtherIf assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
0315 contained an error in Reg. No. 1,983,085.	representative designation is attached: Yes No
Document re-recorded to correct error on state	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: January 13, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Registration No. 1,983,085
Additional numbe	er(s) attached
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved:
Name: Donald F. Frei, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.	⊠ Enclosed
2700 Carew Tower	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 441 Vine Street	if deficiencies occur
City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202	ii deficieles occur
	8. Deposit Account number: 23-3000
0/2008 TDIAZ1 00000177 1983085	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accord
18521 \ 40.00 UP DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Kathryn E. Smith Esq. Lath	November 26, 2002
Vame of Person Signing Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachme	

731 1 1 1 5 131 9: 56			
GPRATIMANCE 10	1371327		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:			
Please record the attached	l original documents or copy	thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving	
BEL-Tronics Radar Limited Partnership I	party(ies):		
	Escort Bel Acquisition Corp.		
	2510 Commonwealth Avenue		
	North Chicago, Illino	is 60064	
Individual(s):		Individual(s):	
Association:		Association:	
General Partnership:		General Partnership:	
X Corporation - State: California	X Corporation - State: Illinoi		
Other:	Other:		
	If assignee is not dom		
3. Nature of conveyance:	States, a domestic repis attached:	resentative de	
X Assignment	Yes		
Merger			
Security Agreement	(Designations must be	e a separate do	
Change of Name	from Assignment)		
Other:	Additional name(s) &	address(es) a	
2 2 2 4 4 4 2 2000	Yes		
Execution Date: January 13, 2000			
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers:		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Regist	ration No.(s)	
74/621,705	1,765,584	1,860,310	
	1,281,393	1,309,767	
***************************************	1,915,810	2,049,650	
	1,985,673	2,048,971	
	1,681,876	1,706,363	
	1,949,937	1,874,533	
	1,869,304	1,493,929	
	1,866,250	1,938,083	
	1,811,466	1,983,08	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0315

5. Name, address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jason M. Drangel Bazerman & Drangel, P.C. The Lincoln Building 60 E 42 nd Street, New York, NY 10165	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) S_465.00 X_Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number:
	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if using deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregattached copy is a true copy of the original docum	
Jason M. Drangel Name Sign Total number of pages including cover sheet	May 11, 2000 Date
Do not detach	this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0316

TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS BEL-Tronics Radar Limited Partnership I, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 4370 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 960, San Diego, California, 92122, USA, is the owner of the trade-marks and associated goodwill listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trade-marks");

AND WHEREAS Escort Bel Acquisition Corp., an Illinois corporation, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 2510 Commonwealth Avenue, North Chicago, Illinois, 60064, USA, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the said trade-marks throughout the world, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of two dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BEL-Tronics Radar Limited Partnership I hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Escort Bel Acquisition Corp, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said Trade-marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

EXECUTED this _____ day of January, 2000.

BEL-Tronics Radar Limited Partnership I

Nosepi D. Pike

Ву:

Name:

Title:

McCarthy Tétrault TDO-MCTET2 #3561129 / v. 2

RECORDED: 12/02/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0317